THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SUPPLEMENT TO AGENDA

MIAMI, FLORIDA

BOARD MEETING APRIL 25, 2018

removal. §1001.372(3), Fla. Stat.

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida seeks public input and participation. However, the public purpose is
not served when citizens become disorderly or disrupt the meeting. Accordingly, the Chair may order the removal from
any School Board meeting of any person interfering with the expeditious or orderly process of the meeting provided the
Chair has first issued a warning that continued interference with the orderly processes of the meeting will result in

The public hearing shall begin no later than approximately 6:30 p.m. The Chair may begin calling speakers who are present
immediately following the conclusion of the regular agenda. The public hearing shall not conclude before 4:30 p.m., unless
all of the speakers signed up to speak are present and have been given the opportunity to speak.

1. Dr. Hotz
University of Miami WalkSafe
Program

2.  Samuel Joseph
City of Coral Gables

3. Karla Hernandez-Mats, President
United Teachers of Dade

4.  Antonio White
First Vice-President
United Teachers of Dade

5. Elias Seife

11:00 A. M.

B-8 School Board recognition of the 2017-2018
WalkSafe Statewide Poster Contest winners

1:00 P.M.

H-8 Teacher compensation

H-8 Teacher compensation

H-8 Teacher compensation

H-11 Endorsement commemorating the 116%™

Anniversary of the Independence of Cuba -
May 20, 2018
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6.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Elias Seife

Samuel Joseph
City of Coral Gables

Karla Hernandez-Mats, President
United Teachers of Dade

Mindy Grimes-Festge
Secretary/Treasurer
United Teachers of Dade

Karla Hernandez-Mats, President
United Teachers of Dade

Samuel Joseph
City of Coral Gables

Samuel Joseph
City of Coral Gables

Karla Hernandez-Mats, President
United Teachers of Dade

H-13

H-14

H-14

H-14

H-17

H-19

H-22

H-22

That the School Board of Miami-Dade
County, Florida, Recognize and Observe
May 2018 as Haitian Heritage Month and
authorizing Administrative Actions to foster
related activities

School Board endorsement of May 8, 2018
as National Teacher Day in Miami-Dade
County Public Schools

School Board endorsement of May 8, 2018
as National Teacher Day in Miami-Dade
County Public Schools

School Board endorsement of May 8, 2018
as National Teacher Day in Miami-Dade
County Public Schools

Providing a safe learning environment for
students, teachers, and staff

Authorize the Superintendent of Schools to
review current school campus signage plans

Request for approval of Resolution No. 18-
028 of The School Board of Miami-Dade
County, Florida, requesting equitable
distribution of unused funds from Coach
Aaron Feis Guardian Program

Request for approval of Resolution No. 18-
028 of The School Board of Miami-Dade
County, Florida, requesting equitable
distribution of unused funds from Coach
Aaron Feis Guardian Program
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PUBLIC HEARING

The public hearing shall begin no later than approximately 6:30 p.m. The Chair may begin calling speakers who are present immediately following
the conclusion of the regular agenda. The public hearing shall not conclude before 4:30 p.m., unless all of the speakers signed up to speak are
present and have been given the opportunity to speak.

1. Karla Hernandez-Mats, President “Educational Issues”
United Teachers of Dade

2.  Antonio White “Educational Issues”
First Vice-President
United Teachers of Dade

3. Mindy Grimes-Festge “Educational Issues”
Secretary/Treasurer
United Teachers of Dade

4.  Jennifer Grappell “Bullying & The Code of Student Conduct REVISION!
All Public Schools April is National Child Abuse prevention month...”
5. Jasmen Rogers “Comprehensive sex education”

Miami Workers Center

6. Samantha Daley “Comprehensive sex education”
Power U Center for Social Change

7. Thomas Bryant “Comprehensive sex education”
Power U Center for Social Change
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8.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Michele Drucker
MAST PTSA Sustainability Committee

Shawn Beightol

Ellie Grappell

Elias Seife

Bobby Powell
4-Saykin Corp.

Keith E. Noble, PhD

Pinkerton Consulting & Investigations,
Rotary Club of Miami Brickell and
Christ Journey Church

Samuel Joseph *
Brickell Homeowners Association
(BHA)

Sanford Simon

*Lobbyist

“Earth Day 2018, Superintendent’s 2012 Carbon Neutral
District Pledge. Hiring a Sustainability Officer to save
M-DCPS 20-30 million dollars a year (energy, waste,
water) and catching up with the rest of Florida and the
Nation”

“I need a “Yes” or “No” answer the Board as to whether
they will override my rejection from the Best and
Brightest Award for 2017-2018 and direct staff to issue
my check for Best and Brightest so that | can know to
prepare for DOAH”

“Values.... Do they really matter?”

“57" Anniversary of the Bay of Pigs invasion”

“The topic I will be speaking on is community outreach
for our youth “at risk”

“Free Corporate Workplace Violence & Active Shooter
training to take place at Christ Journey Church in Coral
Gables on May 10, 2018, 1-5 p.m. The organizations
with to extend a formal invitation to The Board and
Superintendent Carvalho to attend said event”

“The emergent need for access to high-quality public
schools for families living in Miami’s urban core”

“Educational Issues”
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