# THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA MIAMI, FLORIDA

## SUPPLEMENT TO AGENDA

**BOARD MEETING** 

**APRIL 25, 2018** 

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida seeks public input and participation. However, the public purpose is not served when citizens become disorderly or disrupt the meeting. Accordingly, the Chair may order the removal from any School Board meeting of any person interfering with the expeditious or orderly process of the meeting provided the Chair has first issued a warning that continued interference with the orderly processes of the meeting will result in removal. §1001.372(3), Fla. Stat.

The public hearing shall begin no later than approximately 6:30 p.m. The Chair may begin calling speakers who are present immediately following the conclusion of the regular agenda. The public hearing shall not conclude before 4:30 p.m., unless all of the speakers signed up to speak are present and have been given the opportunity to speak.

#### 11:00 A. M.

1.	Dr. Hotz University of Miami WalkSafe Program	B-8	School Board recognition of the 2017-2018 WalkSafe Statewide Poster Contest winners
		1:00 P.M	I.
2.	Samuel Joseph City of Coral Gables	H-8	Teacher compensation
3.	Karla Hernandez-Mats, President United Teachers of Dade	H-8	Teacher compensation
4.	Antonio White First Vice-President United Teachers of Dade	H-8	Teacher compensation
5.	Elias Seife	H-11	Endorsement commemorating the 116 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary of the Independence of Cuba - May 20, 2018

SUI	PPLEMENT TO AGENDA	BOARD M	EETING APRIL 25, 2018
6.	Elias Seife	H-13	That the School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, Recognize and Observe May 2018 as Haitian Heritage Month and authorizing Administrative Actions to foster related activities
7.	Samuel Joseph City of Coral Gables	H-14	School Board endorsement of May 8, 2018 as National Teacher Day in Miami-Dade County Public Schools
8.	Karla Hernandez-Mats, President United Teachers of Dade	Н-14	School Board endorsement of May 8, 2018 as National Teacher Day in Miami-Dade County Public Schools
9.	Mindy Grimes-Festge Secretary/Treasurer United Teachers of Dade	H-14	School Board endorsement of May 8, 2018 as National Teacher Day in Miami-Dade County Public Schools
10.	Karla Hernandez-Mats, President United Teachers of Dade	H-17	Providing a safe learning environment for students, teachers, and staff
11.	Samuel Joseph City of Coral Gables	Н-19	Authorize the Superintendent of Schools to review current school campus signage plans
12.	Samuel Joseph City of Coral Gables	H-22	Request for approval of Resolution No. 18-028 of The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, requesting equitable distribution of unused funds from Coach Aaron Feis Guardian Program
13.	Karla Hernandez-Mats, President United Teachers of Dade	H-22	Request for approval of Resolution No. 18- 028 of The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, requesting equitable distribution of unused funds from Coach Aaron Feis Guardian Program

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

The public hearing shall begin no later than approximately 6:30 p.m. The Chair may begin calling speakers who are present immediately following the conclusion of the regular agenda. The public hearing shall not conclude before 4:30 p.m., unless all of the speakers signed up to speak are present and have been given the opportunity to speak.

1.	Karla Hernandez-Mats, President United Teachers of Dade	"Educational Issues"
2.	Antonio White First Vice-President United Teachers of Dade	"Educational Issues"
3.	Mindy Grimes-Festge Secretary/Treasurer United Teachers of Dade	"Educational Issues"
4.	Jennifer Grappell All Public Schools	"Bullying & The Code of Student Conduct REVISION! April is National Child Abuse prevention month"
5.	Jasmen Rogers Miami Workers Center	"Comprehensive sex education"
6.	Samantha Daley Power U Center for Social Change	"Comprehensive sex education"
7.	Thomas Bryant Power U Center for Social Change	"Comprehensive sex education"

8.	Michele Drucker
	MAST PTSA Sustainability Committee

"Earth Day 2018, Superintendent's 2012 Carbon Neutral District Pledge. Hiring a Sustainability Officer to save M-DCPS 20-30 million dollars a year (energy, waste, water) and catching up with the rest of Florida and the Nation"

### 9. Shawn Beightol

"I need a "Yes" or "No" answer the Board as to whether they will override my rejection from the Best and Brightest Award for 2017-2018 and direct staff to issue my check for Best and Brightest so that I can know to prepare for DOAH"

10. Ellie Grappell

"Values.... Do they really matter?"

11. Elias Seife

"57th Anniversary of the Bay of Pigs invasion"

12. Bobby Powell 4-Saykin Corp.

"The topic I will be speaking on is community outreach for our youth "at risk"

13. Keith E. Noble, PhD
Pinkerton Consulting & Investigations,
Rotary Club of Miami Brickell and
Christ Journey Church

"Free Corporate Workplace Violence & Active Shooter training to take place at Christ Journey Church in Coral Gables on May 10, 2018, 1-5 p.m. The organizations with to extend a formal invitation to The Board and Superintendent Carvalho to attend said event"

14. Samuel Joseph \*
Brickell Homeowners Association
(BHA)

"The emergent need for access to high-quality public schools for families living in Miami's urban core"

15. Sanford Simon

"Educational Issues"

<sup>\*</sup>Lobbyist